Notice to Competitors

A\
YO
Lssanz \

FZ; eVOLUTION SAILS
— NORTHERN TRIANGLE 2022 —

SSANZ 2022 SSANZ Two-Handed Northern Triangle

Amendment #1 — NOR
Issued 1 December 2021

The following changes are made:

Entries

4.13 Eligible yachts may enter by completing the entry form on the SSANZ website by 1830hrs on Wednesday 1

December 2021.
Changed to

Entries

4.13 Eligible yachts may enter by completing the entry form on the SSANZ website by 1830hrs on Wednesday

20 December 2021.

Plus

14. Summary of key dates

Regular entries close

Evidence of insurance to be provided

Rating Certificates to be provided

Late entries close

Cat 3 safety certificate

Liferaft servicing certificate

EPRIB & PLB registration certificates

Final Sailing Instructions on or before

Hull cleaning or antifouling receipt or evidence

Leg one start

Changed to

NOR 4.13
NOR 18.2
NOR 4.4
NOR4.16
NOR 4.5
NOR 4.6
NOR 4.7
NOR 10.1
NOR 4.9
NOR 6.2

1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1900hrs
1000hrs
0900hrs

1 December 2021
31 January 2022
31 January 2022
31 January 2022
31 January 2022
18 February 2022
31 January 2022
17 February 2022
18 February 2022
19 February 2022



14. Summary of key dates

Regular entries close

Evidence of insurance to be provided

Rating Certificates to be provided

Late entries close

Cat 3 safety certificate

Liferaft servicing certificate

EPRIB & PLB registration certificates

Final Sailing Instructions on or before

Hull cleaning or antifouling receipt or evidence

Leg one start

Signed

i ilson

St ¥

sz O
Scott Wilson

Race Officer

NOR 4.13
NOR 18.2
NOR 4.4
NOR4.16
NOR 4.5
NOR 4.6
NOR 4.7
NOR 10.1
NOR 4.9
NOR 6.2

&
N
Va4
X

FZ; eVOLUTION SAILS
= NORTHERN TRIANGLE 2022 —

1830hrs 20 December 2021

1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1830hrs
1900hrs
1000hrs
0900hrs

31 January 2022
31 January 2022
31 January 2022
31 January 2022
18 February 2022
31 January 2022
17 February 2022
18 February 2022
19 February 2022



