



Notice to Competitors

SSANZ 2022 SSANZ Two-Handed Northern Triangle

Amendment #1 - NOR Issued 1 December 2021

The following changes are made:

Entries

4.13 Eligible yachts may enter by completing the entry form on the SSANZ website by 1830hrs on Wednesday 1 December 2021.

Changed to

Entries

4.13 Eligible yachts may enter by completing the entry form on the SSANZ website by 1830hrs on Wednesday 20 December 2021.

Plus

14. Summary of key dates

Regular entries close	NOR 4.13	1830hrs	1 December 2021
Evidence of insurance to be provided	NOR 18.2	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Rating Certificates to be provided	NOR 4.4	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Late entries close	NOR4.16	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Cat 3 safety certificate	NOR 4.5	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Liferaft servicing certificate	NOR 4.6	1830hrs	18 February 2022
EPRIB & PLB registration certificates	NOR 4.7	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Final Sailing Instructions on or before	NOR 10.1	1900hrs	17 February 2022
Hull cleaning or antifouling receipt or evidence	NOR 4.9	1000hrs	18 February 2022
Leg one start	NOR 6.2	0900hrs	19 February 2022

Changed to



14. Summary of key dates

- VOLO	11011		•
- NORTHERN T	RIANGLE	2022 •	-
er 2021			

Regular entries close	NOR 4.13	1830hrs	20 December 2021
Evidence of insurance to be provided	NOR 18.2	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Rating Certificates to be provided	NOR 4.4	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Late entries close	NOR4.16	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Cat 3 safety certificate	NOR 4.5	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Liferaft servicing certificate	NOR 4.6	1830hrs	18 February 2022
EPRIB & PLB registration certificates	NOR 4.7	1830hrs	31 January 2022
Final Sailing Instructions on or before	NOR 10.1	1900hrs	17 February 2022
Hull cleaning or antifouling receipt or evidence	NOR 4.9	1000hrs	18 February 2022
Leg one start	NOR 6.2	0900hrs	19 February 2022

Signed

Scott Wilson Race Officer

Scott Wilson SSANZ RO